



## PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Kimberly A. DeBra

February 1, 2017

EVP/Corporate Communications FIRST NORTHERN BANK P.O. Box 547 Dixon, California (707) 678-3041

## Shaun L. Farrell Joins First Northern Bank as Vice President/Treasury Management Relationship Manager



Shaun L. Farrell
Vice President/Treasury
Management Relationship Manager

First Northern Bank is pleased to announce that Shaun L. Farrell has accepted the position of Vice President/ Treasury Management Relationship Manager.

Shaun brings 28 years of banking, treasury management, mortgage origination and servicing, and information technology to First Northern Bank. Most recently, he served as Vice President/Treasury Management Consultant for Banner Bank in Elk Grove.

As Vice President/Treasury Management Relationship Manager, Shaun will work in conjunction with the Bank's relationship managers to assist business clients with managing their cash flow for peak efficiency and helping them to optimize their bottom line.

Shaun is a Certified Treasury Professional and a Certified California Municipal Treasurer. He has expertise in advising businesses with collecting, managing and disbursing funds through an array of service options,

including but not limited to Electronic Lockbox, Remote Deposit Capture, ACH Origination, Payroll, Wire Transfers, Merchant Card Services, Credit and Debit Cards, Online Tax Payments, and Positive Pay Fraud Protection.

"We look forward to having Shaun on our business banking team," says Gwyn Runnels, Senior Vice President/Banking Relationship Manager. "His knowledge, skills and consultative approach are a perfect fit for deepening the relationships with our valued business clients."

Shaun is currently the City Treasurer for the City of Galt, California, and has held this office position for the past 26 years. He also serves as chairperson of the California Municipal Treasurers Association's Investment Policy Certification Program. He is a lifelong resident of Galt, where he and his wife have raised five sons.

Shaun's office is located at First Northern Bank's Sacramento Financial Center at 1375 Exposition Blvd., Suite #101, Sacramento, CA 95815. He is available by appointment; his phone number is (209) 712-0428.

## **About First Northern Bank**

As the Sacramento Region's local leader in small-business lending and customer satisfaction, First Northern specializes in relationship banking. Experts are available in small-business, commercial, real estate and agribusiness lending, as well as mortgage lending. The Bank is an SBA Preferred Lender. Non-FDIC insured Investment and Brokerage Services are available at every branch location, including: Auburn, Davis, Dixon, Fairfield, Roseville, Sacramento, Vacaville, West Sacramento, Winters, and Woodland. The Bank has a full-service Trust Department in Sacramento and a commercial lending office in Walnut Creek. Real estate mortgage and small-business loan officers are available by appointment in any of the Bank's branches. First Northern is rated as a Veribanc "Blue Ribbon" Bank for the earnings period of September 30, 2016 (<a href="www.veribanc.com">www.veribanc.com</a>). The Bank can be found on the Web at <a href="www.thatsmybank.com">www.thatsmybank.com</a>, on <a href="Facebook">Facebook</a> and on <a href="LinkedIn">LinkedIn</a>.

## Forward-Looking Statements

This press release may include certain "forward-looking statements" about First Northern Community Bancorp (the "Company"). These forward-looking statements are based on management's current expectations and are subject to certain risks, uncertainties and changes in circumstances. Actual results may differ materially from these expectations due to changes in global political, economic, business, competitive, market and regulatory factors. More detailed information about these risk factors is contained in the Company's most recent reports filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on Forms 10-K, 10-Q and 8-K, each as it may be amended from time to time, which identify important risk factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contained in the forward-looking statements. The financial information contained in this release should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in the Company's most recent reports on Form 10-K and Form 10-Q. The Company undertakes no obligation to update any forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances arising after the date on which they are made. For further information regarding the Company, please read the Company's reports filed with the SEC and available at www.sec.gov.

###